

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1542

WHEREAS, Resolution 1470 of the Papago Council, enacted on July 1, 1966, approved the several components of the proposed Papago Community Action Program and, also approved the revision of the Organizational Structure of the Papago Community Action Program, including the appointment of a Board of Directors of the Papago Office of Economic Opportunity consisting of member from each of the eleven (11) districts, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Office of Economic Opportunity's Board of Directors replaced the Community Action Program Committee as the over-all policy making body and also made the over-all policy making body more representative of all of the people of the Papago Reservation, and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council is interested and concerned with clarifying any question as to its delegation of authority to the Papago O.E.O. Board of Directors, and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council desires that the Papago 0.E.O. Board have complete authority for the entire operation of the 0.E.O. program and that the Papago 0.E.O. Board be the sole policy making body, and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council still desires to act in an advisory capacity to the Papago O.E.O. Board by suggesting new programs, program changes, and other recommendations.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL:

- 1. That the Papago Council hereby delegates full authority to the Papago O.E.O. Board of Directors to establish the said Board as the sole policy making body for the Papago O.E.O. program;
- 2. That the Papago Council retains no authority over employment policies, program policies or administrative policies of the O.E.O. Board;
- 3. That the Papago Council does desire to remain in an advisory capacity to the Papago O.E.O. Board by making recommendations for new programs and program changes.

DEO FORMED Kington

Page 2

The foregoing Resolution was on August 31, 1967 duly enacted by a vote of 18 for 0 against and 0 not voting, by the Papago Council, pursuant to authority vested in it by Secs. 2(a), and (f) of Article V of the Constitution of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency, and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

N. Mala	rido.	magnel
H. Malinda	Miguel	, Secretary

BY: Mackett, Chairman

APPROVED:	_
-----------	---

John Artichoken, Superintendent

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney